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Department of Health and Social Services  
Chart of Personal Care Services and Community First Choice Services Rates 

Effective XXXX

Note:  Regulatory payment restrictions such as payment limits, coverage limitation, or mutually exclusive 
restrictions are not addressed in this rate chart. 

The following are Medicaid payment rates for Personal Care Services 
Personal Care Services: 7AAC 125.010-7AAC 125.199 & 7 AAC 145.500-7AAC 145.520 

Service Service Unit Service Rate Procedure Code 
Personal Care - Agency Based Per 15 Minute $5.94 T1019 

Personal Care - Consumer Directed Per 15 Minute $5.94 T1019 U3 

The following are Medicaid payment rates for Community First Choice Services 
*Community First Choice Services: 7 AAC 127.010-7 AAC 127.990 & 7 AAC 145.500-520

Service Service Unit Service Rate Procedure Code 
Personal Care - Agency Based 

Community First Choice 
Per 15 Minute $5.94 S5125 

Personal Care - Consumer Directed 
Community First Choice 

Per 15 Minute $5.94 S5125 SE 

Skill Building Personal Care 
Community First Choice1

Per 15 Minute $7.97 S5108 

Chore Per 15 Minute $6.87 S5120 
1 Skill Building Personal Care-Community First Choice can only be billed as noted in 7 AAC 127.040(a)(3) 

Service rates on this chart will be adjusted to reflect regional differences in the cost of doing business based on the 
region in which the provider is located.  These regional factors are based upon the designated planning regions 
described in Table I-1 of the Alaska Geographic Differential Study, Dated April 30, 2009.  Rate adjustments are as 
follows: 
Anchorage Region 
Fairbanks 
Parks/Elliott/Steese Highways 
Glennallen Region 
Delta Junction/Tok Region 
Roadless Interior 
Mat-Su 
Kenai Peninsula 
Prince William Sound 
Kodiak 
Arctic Region 
Bethel/Dillingham 
Aleutian Region 
Southwest Small Communities 

No adjustment 
3% 

No adjustment 
N/A 
4% 
31% 
N/A 
1% 
8% 
12% 
48% 
49% 
50% 
44% 

1.00 
1.03 
1.00 
1.00 
1.04 
1.31 
1.00 
1.01 
1.08 
1.12 
1.48 
1.49 
1.50 
1.44 

Regional factors are weighted for all Southeast communities for a 9% factor 
Juneau 
Ketchikan/Sitka 
Southeast Mid-Size Communities 
Southeast Small Communities 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 




