## Department of Health and Social Services Chart of Personal Care Services and Community First Choice Services Rates Effective XXXX

Note: Regulatory payment restrictions such as payment limits, coverage limitation, or mutually exclusive restrictions are not addressed in this rate chart.

## The following are Medicaid payment rates for Personal Care Services

Personal Care Services: 7AAC 125.010-7AAC 125.199 & 7 AAC 145.500-7AAC 145.520

Service	Service Unit	Service Rate	Procedure Code
Personal Care - Agency Based	Per 15 Minute	\$5.94	T1019
Personal Care - Consumer Directed	Per 15 Minute	\$5.94	T1019 U3

## The following are Medicaid payment rates for Community First Choice Services

\*Community First Choice Services: 7 AAC 127.010-7 AAC 127.990 & 7 AAC 145.500-520

Service	Service Unit	Service Rate	<b>Procedure Code</b>
Personal Care - Agency Based	Per 15 Minute	\$5.94	S5125
Community First Choice			
Personal Care - Consumer Directed	Per 15 Minute	\$5.94	S5125 SE
Community First Choice			
Skill Building Personal Care	Per 15 Minute	\$7.97	S5108
Community First Choice <sup>1</sup>			
Chore	Per 15 Minute	\$6.8 <mark>7</mark>	S5120

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Skill Building Personal Care-Community First Choice can only be billed as noted in 7 AAC 127.040(a)(3)

Service rates on this chart will be adjusted to reflect regional differences in the cost of doing business based on the region in which the provider is located. These regional factors are based upon the designated planning regions described in Table I-1 of the *Alaska Geographic Differential Study*, Dated April 30, 2009. Rate adjustments are as follows:

Anchorage Region	No adjustment	1.00
Fairbanks	3%	1.03
Parks/Elliott/Steese Highways	No adjustment	1.00
Glennallen Region	N/A	1.00
Delta Junction/Tok Region	4%	1.04
Roadless Interior	31%	1.31
Mat-Su	N/A	1.00
Kenai Peninsula	1%	1.01
Prince William Sound	8%	1.08
Kodiak	12%	1.12
Arctic Region	48%	1.48
Bethel/Dillingham	49%	1.49
Aleutian Region	50%	1.50
Southwest Small Communities	44%	1.44

Regional factors are weighted for all Southeast communities for a 9% factor

Juneau	N/A	1.09
Ketchikan/Sitka	N/A	1.09
Southeast Mid-Size Communities	N/A	1.09
Southeast Small Communities	N/A	1.09

Rev. 1/3/20 page 1 of 1